

## Schedule of Fees for Optional Services THE TAMALPAIS MARIN CHARGES FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

## Health Services

Effective January 1, 2019
Charges are subject to change with 30 (thirty) days notice

Key Replacement \$15.00 Per Key
Maintenance \$50.00 Per Hour
Painting \$50.00 Per Hour

Housekeeping \$36.00 Per Hour (1 hr. min.)

Carpet Cleaning \$75.00 Per Hour carpet cleaning 11 11

Wash and fold - Full Load \$25.00 - Full Load

Washing Fold - half load \$13.00 Extra towel set \$2.00 Extra sheet set \$6.00

Driver and vehicle \$60.00/Hour Driver

Shuttle Bus- 4 Hour Minimum

Driver \$85.00/Hour Driver

Tam Bus (4 hour minimum) Tam Bus 4 Hour Minimum

Activity transportation within Marin \$10 Activity

transportation adjacent County \$15 \$35.00 After The 15ge of the month

Parking \$70.00 Per Month Guest parking (temporary) \$20.00 Per day

Single Occupancy \$125.00 Per Night Double Occupancy \$135.00 Per Night

Extra Person \$15 Per Night

Roll-Away bed \$20.00 First Night

\$5.00 Each Additional Night

Continental Breakfast \$05.00 + tax

Breakfast \$09.25 + tax

Lunch \$12.75 + tax

Dinner \$19.50 + tax

Holiday \$22.50 + tax

Kids Meals 5 to 12 = 50%, Under 5 - Free Wait Staff \$35.00 Per Hour - 3 Hour Minimum

\$35.00 Each Additional Hour

Bartender \$35.00 Per Hour - 3 Hour Minimum

\$35.00 Each Additional Hour

Cook/Salad Preparer \$40.00 Per Hour - 3 Hour Minimum

\$40.00 Additional Hour

Supervisor \$40.00 Per Hour - 3 Hour Minimum

\$40.00 Each Additional Hour

Non-Medical Trays \$7.00 Per Tray (delivery charge)

## Continued, Schedule of Fees for Optional Services- The Tamalpais Marin

Shipping / Mailing \$1.00 Per Package + Shipping

Wrapping \$2.00 to wrap

Fax and scans \$1 per page + long distance charge

Nursing visits outside of clinic \$30.00 first 15 minutes

\$15.00 each additional 15 minute increment

Catered Living Services \$33.00 per hour

1 hour minimum

Billed in 30 minute increments after the 1st hour

The following charges apply only if the level of care is not already covered in your existing Care and Residence Agreement.

If you have any questions regarding your contract, contact the Business Office.

**Daily Room Rate** 

Semi-Private \$400 Per Day Private \$450 Per Day

**Assisted Living** Monthly Care Fees

Studio (one person) \$6,500.00 Jr. One Bedroom (one person) \$7,000.00

One Bedroom (one person) \$7,500.00 One Bedroom (two persons) \$15,000.00